The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
1. Border Wall Concession
Do you approve or disapprove of the Republicans in Congress using debt ceiling legislation to force Democrats in Congress to pay for starting
construction on the border wall?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 16% 9% 11% 7% 15% 16% 16% 5% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 12% 14% 16% 20% 17% 6% 13% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 13% % 11% 6% 14% 21%
Strongly disapprove 37% 35% 39% 36% 35% 36% 45% 35% 51% 45% 27%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 27% 33% 21% 12% 22% 32% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 667 820 296 374 572 245 1,088 161 136 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% 5% 10% 25% 11% 13% 18% 13% 10% 13% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 13% 29% 14% 17% 21% 13% 16% 16% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 15% 13% 13% 9% 5% 9% 8% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 66% 35% 10% 38% 38% 37% 33% 37% 37% 36% 42%
Not sure 23% 16% 31% 21% 25% 19% 15% 36% 28% 27% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 520 592 375 734 398 190 165 286 363 559 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 12% 15% 6% 2% 35% 4% 6% 29% 6%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 15% 3% 25% 5% 16% 26% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 6% 13% 8% 12% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 3% 40% 29% 78% 7% 73% 39% 12% 26%
Not sure 23% 19% 37% 12% 20% 10% 26% 20% 50%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
582 453 453 449 421 164

Unweighted N 1,487 1,300 187
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2. Border Wall
Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 38% 42% 34% 22% 34% 45% 47% 45% 13% 20% 45%
Oppose 47% 45% 48% 57% 44% 41% 48% 42% 56% 62% 47%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 21% 22% 14% 5% 13% 31% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 668 829 300 378 574 245 1,095 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 38% 15% 33% 71% 36% 44% 39% 31% 27% 42% 44% 31%
Oppose 47% 73% 44% 20% 46% 46% 53% 43% 49% 42% 44% 55%
Not sure 16% 12% 22% 9% 18% 9% 8% 26% 24% 16% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 523 597 377 739 402 191 165 288 365 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 38% 41% 28% 8% 79% 10% 32% 73% 27%
Oppose 47% 48% 44% 84% 10% 80% 50% 19% 39%
Not sure 16% 12% 28% 8% 11% 10% 18% 9% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,307 190 585 454 457 452 423 165
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3. Favor DACA
Do you favor or oppose, DACA, Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, which is a policy that grants temporary legal status to "dreamers", otherwise
law-abiding children and young adults who were brought into the United States at a very young age by parents who are illegal immigrants?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 33% 31% 35% 37% 29% 30% 40% 31% 38% 46% 24%
Support somewhat 22% 20% 24% 20% 24% 24% 19% 23% 18% 19% 25%
Oppose somewhat 12% 16% 9% 14% 13% 10% 14% 14% 4% 10% 17%
Oppose strongly 15% 18% 11% 10% 15% 16% 17% 16% 7% 11% 21%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 18% 20% 20% 10% 16% 33% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 667 830 300 376 576 245 1,094 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Support strongly 33% 53% 31% 14% 32% 36% 39% 28% 29% 29% 35% 38%
Support somewhat 22% 17% 22% 29% 23% 23% 16% 22% 21% 25% 24% 15%
Oppose somewhat 12% 5% 14% 18% 12% 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13%
Oppose strongly 15% 8% 14% 22% 14% 15% 19% 14% 11% 16% 14% 17%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 18% 20% 13% 9% 26% 26% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 524 598 375 739 402 191 165 289 364 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support strongly 33% 36% 26% 64% 11% 66% 29% 14% 26%
Support somewhat 22% 23% 18% 17% 23% 12% 27% 28% 15%
Oppose somewhat 12% 12% 13% 3% 21% % 11% 19% 11%
Oppose strongly 15% 15% 13% 4% 29% 6% 14% 23% 12%
Not sure 18% 14% 30% 11% 15% 8% 19% 15% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N 1,497 1,307 190 585 454 458 451 423 165
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4. Trump Action on DACA
President Trump is considering ending DACA, which would result in "dreamers" losing their temporary legal status. Do you want President Trump to
keep the program or end it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Keep the program 48% 47% 49% 51% 45% 48% 50% 45% 58% 62% 40%
End the program 29% 35% 23% 22% 28% 32% 34% 34% 11% 19% 36%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 27% 27% 20% 16% 21% 31% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 668 830 299 378 577 244 1,097 161 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Keep the program 48% 73% 43% 30% 49% 51% 50% 40% 45% 44% 51% 52%
End the program 29% 12% 29% 49% 27% 32% 38% 26% 26% 33% 29% 28%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 21% 24% 17% 12% 34% 30% 23% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 523 599 376 740 402 191 165 289 365 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Keep the program 48% 50% 43% 81% 22% 80% 50% 26% 37%
End the program 29% 30% 25% % 57% 10% 25% 52% 24%
Not sure 22% 19% 32% 12% 20% 11% 25% 22% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 585 454 457 453 423 165
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The Economist
YouGov

September 3 - 5, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range
from 0.231 to 5.151, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.656.

1500
1309 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

24 questions not reported.

You



